

Add contingencies @ 5%		1093229.20	5	100	54661.46	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete.				
					1147890.66	a) Semi rigid pipe				
					1147891.00	b) 32 mm dia	2.00	118.00	each	236.00
(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety One Only)										
(Abstract "E")										
NW:- C/o Proposed Poultry shed for Andamanese Tribal at Strait Island (S/S)										
1	Building portion as per (Arch Drg No. SA/AN/002/38/4105 of Plinth Area = 83.16 Sqm	83.16	2920.00	sqm	242827.00	10 Providing and fixing 100mm sand cast Iron grating for gully, floor or Nahani trap.	2.00	53.98	each	107.96
2	Extra for Foundation in poor soil having bearing capacity less than 10T/Sqm.	83.16	110.00	sqm	9147.60	11 Providing and fixing mirror thickness of required shape and size with plastic moulded frame of approved make and shade with 6 mm thick hard board backing				
3	Extra for resisting earth quake forces.	83.16	250.00	sqm	20790.00	a) Rectangular shape 453x357mm	2.00	902.00	each	1804.00
4	Extra for termite proof treatment (on ground Level only).	83.16	75.00	sqm	6237.00	12 Providing and fixing plain bend of required degree.				
5	Internal water supply & sanitary installation.	242827.00	4.00	100	9713.08	a) 100 mm				
6	External service connection @ 5.00 %	242827.00	5.00	100	12141.00	b) Sand cast iron S&S	2.00	654.00	each	1308.00
7	Internal Electrical Installation	242827.00	12.50	100	30353.00	13 Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions				
8	Providing over head tank without independent staging 500 litrs capacity each	2000.00	4.75	ltr	9500.00	a) 30 cm length				
9	Development of site, internal roads, path, i/e levelling	124.74	44.90	sqm	5600.83	b) 15 mm nominal bore	2.00	82.00	each	164.00
					346310.48	14 Providing and laying S&S centrifugally cast (spun) iron pipes (Class LA) conforming to IS - 1536 :				
Add for cost index @ 258% with base as 100		346310.48	158.00	100.00	547170.56	a) 100 mm dia. pipe	3.60	1387.00	mtr	4993.20
10	C/o Septic tank 45 users	10.00	1949.00	Each	19490.00	15 Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore				
a)	Carriage of materials from different sources to work site.	912971.04	30.00	100.00	273891.31		3.00	480.00	each	1440.00
Add contingencies @ 5%		1186862.35	5	100	59343.12	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and gyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931a) 15 mm nominal bore	2.00	536.00	each	1072.00
					1246205.47	16 Providing and fixing P.V.C. Shower	2.00	1519.00	each	3038.00
					1246205.00	17 Providing & Fixing towel rail of 60 cm long (C.P)	2.00	604.00	each	1208.00
(Rupees Twelve Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred Five Only)										
General Abstract										
NW:- Construction of proposed School building, Guest House, Medical Sub-Center, Police wireless and poultry shed for Andamanese Tribal at Strait Island.										
						18 Providing and fixing CP Soap Dish 125 cm long	2.00	286.67	each	573.34
										75917.36
										75917.00
(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen Only)										
Abstract "C"										
SW:- Repair & Painting of Subcentre, community hall and school building at Strait Island (Ph-I) MB No:2433 page No. 26 to 29 (DR/W.O/EN-L/PS/08-09/22 dt. 22/08/08)										
1	C/o Proposed School building for Andamanese Tribal at Strait Island.	Annexure "A"			1840629.00	1 Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint "Trump" of M/s Snowcem India Ltd or equivalent of required shade				
2	C/o Proposed Guest House for Andamanese Tribal at Strait Island.	Annexure "B"			1411091.00	a) New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm)	153.94	58.00	Sqm	8928.29
3	C/o Proposed Medical Sub-centre building Andamanese Tribal at Strait Island.	Annexure "C"			1123255.00	2 Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint "Trump" of M/s Snowcem India Ltd or equivalent of required shade				
2	C/o Proposed Police Wireless building Andamanese Tribal at Strait Island	Annexure "D"			1147891.00					

163